common stock subject to possible redemption with the offset recorded to additional paid-in capital (to the extent available), accumulated deficit and
common stock.

In accordance with SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 99, “Materiality,” and SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 108, “Considering the Effects of

Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements,” the Company evaluated the changes and has determined
that the related impact was material to the previously issued audited balance sheet included in the Company’s Current Report on Form 8-K as of January
15, 2021, filed with the SEC on January 22, 2021 (the “Affected Financial Statement”) and such the Affected Financial Statement should no longer be
relied upon. Therefore, the Company, in consultation with its Audit Committee, concluded that its Affected Financial Statement should be restated to report
all Public Shares as temporary equity. As such the Company is reporting this restatement to the Affected Financial Statement in this Current Report on
Form 8-K/A.

The impact of the restatement on the Company’s balance sheet is reflected in the following table:

Balance Sheet as of January 15, 2021
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Common stock subject to possible redemption  $ 365,248,633  $ 48,751,367  $ 414,000,000
Common stock shares  $ 1,523  $ (488)  $ 1,035
Additional paid-in capital  $ 6,415,718  $ (6,415,718)  $ —
Accumulated deficit  $ (1,417,236)  $ (42,335,161)  $ (43,752,397)
Total Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit)  $ 5,000,005  $ (48,751,367)  $ (43,751,362)

NOTE 3 — SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying financial statement is presented in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America
(“GAAP”) and pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC.

Emerging Growth Company

The Company is an “emerging growth company,” as defined in Section 2(a) of the Securities Act, as modified by the Jumpstart Our Business Startups
Act of 2012 (the “JOBS Act”), and it may take advantage of certain exemptions from various reporting requirements that are applicable to other public